Catalog EPS 5340/USA
4-1 Parker Hannifin Corporation
EPS Division
Tel: (801) 972-3000
Fax: (801) 973-4019www.parkerseals.com
4
Product Offering
Product Line

Fax: (801) 973-4019www.parkerseals.com
4
Part Number Nomenclature — FlexiSeal
Table 4-1. FlexiSeal Part Number Nomenclature
English
FBC-V
FRC-V
FPC-V
FBS-V
FRS-V
FPS-V
FBG-V
FRG-V
FPG-V
FBD-V
FRD-V
FPD-V
FBK-V
FRK-V
FPK-V
FBM-V
FRM-V
FPM-V
FBN-H
FRN-H
FPN-H
FBS-H
FRS-H
FBG-H
FPG-H
FBN-C
FRN-C
FPN-C
FBS-C
FPS-C
FBL-V
FRL-V
FPL-V
FlexiSeal
Gland Type Classification
FB = Inch/Fractional or Metric Rod & Piston
FR = MIL-G-5514 Groove — Rod
FP = MIL-G-5514 Groove — Piston
FE = External Face Seal
FI = Internal Face Seal
FC = Rotary Shaft — Centered O-Ring
FH = Rotary Shaft — O-Ring in Heel
FF = Rotary Shaft — Flanged
0 5 0 2 FB 1 2 5 1 7 00 0 5 0 0
4-Digit Material Code
Examples:
0502 = Carbon Fiber Filled PTFE
0203 = Fiberglass Filled PTFE
Gland Cross-Section
Examples:
062 = 0.062"
093 = 0.093"
125 = 0.125"
187 = 0.187"
250 = 0.250"
S
Lip Style Designation
N = Default Lip Style
C = Chamfered ID & OD
S = Scraper ID
G = Scraper OD
D = Dual Scraper
K = Beaded ID & OD
L = Beaded ID & Scraper OD
M = Scraper ID & Beaded OD
S C L
Gland Inside Diameter
(Rod or Groove Diameter)

Catalog EPS 5340/USA
4
Table 4-1. FlexiSeal Part Number Nomenclature (Continued)
Metric
FBC-V FBS-V FBG-V FBD-V FBK-V FBM-V FBN-H FBS-H FBG-H FBN-C FBS-CFBL-V
FlexiSeal
Gland Type Classification
FB = Inch/Fractional or Metric Rod & Piston
FE = External Face Seal
FI = Internal Face Seal
FC = Rotary Shaft — Centered O-Ring
FH = Rotary Shaft — O-Ring in Heel
FF = Rotary Shaft — Flanged
M 5 0 2 FB 0 4 0 0 6 70 6 5 0 0
4-Digit Material Code
Examples:
M502 = Carbon Fiber Filled PTFE
M301 = Graphite Filled PTFE
(“M” indicates metric)
Gland Cross-Section
Examples:
0200 = 2.00 mm
0250 = 2.50 mm
0400 = 4.00 mm
0500 = 5.00 mm
0700 = 7.00 mm
S
Lip Style Designation
N = Default Lip Style
C = Chamfered ID & OD
S = Scraper ID
G = Scraper OD
D = Dual Scraper
K = Beaded ID & OD
L = Beaded ID & Scraper OD
M = Scraper ID & Beaded OD
S C L
Gland Inside Diameter
(Rod or Groove Diameter)
Examples:
00800 = 88.00 mm
01150 = 11.50 mm
06500 = 65.00 mm
Seal Height Designation
Examples:
021 = 2.1 mm
033 = 3.3 mm
043 = 4.3 mm
066 = 6.6 mm
090 = 9.0 mm
Spring Material
E = ELGILOY
S = Stainless Steel
H = C-276 alloy
Spring Load
Blank = No Option (Helical Only)
L = Light
M = Medium
H = Heavy
FBG-C FEC-V FED-V FEK-V FEN-C FIN-H FIC-V FIK-V FIN-C
FCC-V FCS-V
FCC-CFID-V
FCS-C FHC-V FHS-V FHC-C FHS-C FFC-V FFC-C FFS-C FFN-HFFS-V
FEN-H
0
Spring Design
V = Cantilever
C = Canted-Coil Spring
H = Helical Spring
W = White silicone filled Cantilever
R = Red silicone filled Cantilever
02/15/08
Product Offering
Catalog EPS 5340/USA
4-5 Parker Hannifin Corporation
EPS Division
Tel: (801) 972-3000
Fax: (801) 973-4019www.parkerseals.com
4
Part Number Nomenclature — FlexiLip
Table 4-2. FlexiLip Part Number Nomenclature
English
Metric
01/15/06
FlexiLip Lip Style Designation
LF = Mandrel Formed Lip
LM = Machined Lip
LE = Elf-Shoe Lip
LD = Dual Lips
LG = Garter Spring Lip
Shaft Diameter
Examples:
00500 = 0.500"
02500 = 2.500"
11000 = 11.000"
Seal Height
Designation
250 = 0.250"
375 = 0.375"
750 = 0.750"
Metal Band Designation
S = Stainless Steel Band
N = No Metal Band
O-Ring Material
Designation
N= Nitrile (NBR)
V= Fluorocarbon
V= (FKM)
E= EPDM
S= Silicone
4-Digit Material Code
Examples:
0502 = Carbon Fiber
0502 = Filled PTFE
0301 = Graphite Filled
0502 = PTFE
Gland Cross-Section
Examples:
250 = 0.250"
375 = 0.375"
750 = 0.750"
0 5 0 2 LF 3 7 5 2 5 00 2 5 0 0N N S
Excluder Lip Designation
E = Excluder Lip
N = No Excluder Lip
M 5 0 2 LF 1 4 0 2 0 01 2 0 0 0N N S0
FlexiLip Lip Style Designation
LF = Mandrel Formed Lip
LM = Machined Lip
LE = Elf-Shoe Lip
LD = Dual Lips
LG = Garter Spring Lip
Shaft Diameter
Examples:
00505 = 5.05 mm
05050 = 50.50 mm
12000 = 120.00 mm
Seal Height
Designation
090 = 9.0 mm
200 = 20.0 mm
384 = 38.4 mm
Metal Band Designation
S = Stainless Steel Band
N = No Metal Band
O-Ring Material
Designation
N= Nitrile (NBR)
V= Fluorocarbon
V= (FKM)
E= EPDM

Catalog EPS 5340/USA
4
Part Number Nomenclature — FlexiCase
Table 4-3. FlexiCase Part Number Nomenclature
English
Metric
01/15/06
FlexiCase
Lip Style Designation
CF = Mandrel Formed Lip
CM = Machined Lip
CE = Elf-Shoe Lip
CD = Dual Lips
CG = Garter Spring Lip
CJ = Dual Lip w/Garter Spring on Primary Lip
CH = Dual Lip High Pressure
Shaft Diameter
Examples:
00500 = 0.875"
02500 = 2.500"
11000 = 11.000"
Seal Height Designation
250 = 0.250"
375 = 0.375"
750 = 0.750"
Metal Case Material Designation
S = 304 Stainless Steel
C = Cold Rolled Steel
Z = Zinc Plated CRS
A = Aluminum
Internal Gasket Material
Designation
N = Nitrile (NBR)
V = Fluorocarbon (FKM)
E = EPDM
A = Special Paper
Gland Cross-Section
Examples:
250 = 0.250"
375 = 0.375"
750 = 0.750"
0 5 0 2 CF 2 5 0 2 5 00 0 8 7 5E N S
Excluder Lip Designation
E = Excluder Lip
N = No Excluder Lip
4-Digit Material Code
Examples:
0502 = Carbon Fiber
0502 = Filled PTFE
0301 = Graphite Filled
0502 = PTFE
FlexiCase
Lip Style Designation
CF = Mandrel Formed Lip
CM = Machined Lip
CE = Elf-Shoe Lip
CD = Dual Lips
CG = Garter Spring Lip
CJ = Dual Lip w/Garter Spring on Primary Lip
CH = Dual Lip High Pressure
Shaft Diameter
Examples:
00705 = 7.05 mm
05050 = 50.50 mm
12000 = 120.00 mm
Seal Height Designation
090 = 9.0 mm
200 = 20.0 mm
384 = 38.4 mm
Metal Case Material Designation
S = 304 Stainless Steel
C = Cold Rolled Steel
Z = Zinc Plated CRS
A = Aluminum